

**Bradwell Park
Bid Items
for
The City of Hinesville
SE No. 2019-310**

I certify that this tabulation is a true and
representation of the bids received on January 4,
2021



**DABBS WILLIAMS
GENERAL CONTRACTORS**

RW ALLEN

Y-DELTA

**ALTAMAHA BUILDING
SYSTEM, INC.**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1			General								
A.	1	LS	Demolition		\$50,000.00		\$138,165.00		\$118,656.90		\$88,500.00
B.	1	LS	Clearing, Grubbing & Tree Protection		\$15,000.00		\$15,929.00		\$15,326.73		\$34,500.00
C.	1	LS	Grading		\$90,000.00		\$18,418.00		\$96,846.86		\$87,932.00
D.	1	LS	Stage Complete		\$130,000.00		\$129,322.00		\$184,776.00		\$150,810.00
E.	1	LS	Concrete Ramp & Steps to Stage Complete		\$5,000.00		\$23,751.00		\$46,000.00		\$29,840.00
F.	1	LS	Interactive Water Fountain Complete		\$200,000.00		\$318,179.00		\$266,400.00		\$241,870.00
G.	84	LF	Ferrous Metal Handrail	\$105.00	\$8,820.00	\$119.85 *	\$10,067.40	\$127.98	\$10,750.32	\$179.00	\$15,036.00
H.	85	LF	Seating Wall	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$324.59 *	\$27,590.15	\$196.18	\$16,675.30	\$310.00	\$26,350.00
I.	1	LS	Electrical		\$75,000.00		\$75,200.00		\$58,171.00		\$92,150.00
J.	1	LS	Bathroom Facility		\$50,000.00		\$56,135.00		\$66,800.00		\$78,640.00
K.	1	LS	Mobilization		\$135,000.00		\$168,950.00		\$30,000.00		\$44,000.00
2			Pavement & Sidewalk								
A.	925	SY	6" Graded Aggregate Base	\$18.00	\$16,650.00	\$23.00	\$21,275.00	\$26.22	\$24,253.50	\$35.52	\$32,856.00
B.	925	SY	1.5" 12mm Superpave	\$12.00	\$11,100.00	\$14.85 *	\$13,736.25	\$15.39	\$14,235.75	\$25.00	\$23,125.00
C.	525	LF	24" Standard Curb & Gutter	\$16.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$28.50	\$14,962.50	\$30.00	\$15,750.00
D.	80	LF	24" Rolled Curb & Gutter	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.50	\$2,280.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
E.	290	LF	24" Valley-Type Curb & Gutter	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$28.50	\$8,265.00	\$31.00	\$8,990.00
F.	415	LF	4"x12" Flush Header Curb	\$8.00	\$3,320.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$28.50	\$11,827.50	\$16.00	\$6,640.00
G.	110	LF	Raised Header Curb (GDOT 9032b - Type II)	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$28.50	\$3,135.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
H.	595	SY	4" Sidewalk Concrete	\$45.00	\$26,775.00	\$36.00	\$21,420.00	\$50.00	\$29,750.00	\$59.00	\$35,105.00
I.	77	SY	8" Stamped Concrete Crosswalk	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$90.00	\$6,930.00	\$120.50	\$9,278.50	\$178.00	\$13,706.00
J.	6,150	SF	Impervious Walkway Pavers	\$11.00	\$67,650.00	\$17.03 *	\$104,734.50	\$18.70	\$115,005.00	\$25.00	\$153,750.00
K.	2,700	SF	Pervious Pavers	\$11.00	\$29,700.00	\$15.25 *	\$41,175.00	\$18.70	\$50,490.00	\$25.00	\$67,500.00
L.	1	EA	Sample Paver Pattern	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
M.	480	SF	Brick Sidewalk Pavers	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$13.68	\$6,566.40	\$26.00	\$12,480.00
N.	60	SF	Detectable Warning Surface	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$85.50	\$5,130.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00
O.	10	EA	Precast Concrete Wheel Stops	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$171.00	\$1,710.00	\$184.00	\$1,840.00
P.	845	SF	Brick Veneer Surfacing (Stage & Seat Walls)	\$6.00	\$5,070.00	\$14.00	\$11,830.00	\$28.40	\$23,998.00	\$27.00	\$22,815.00
Q.	8	EA	8"x50" Folding Steel Bollards	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,883.72	\$15,069.76	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00

3			<u>Water</u>								
A.	115	LF	2" PVC Water Service	\$12.00	\$1,380.00	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$17.44	\$2,005.60	\$15.00	\$1,725.00
B.	42	LF	4" PVC Water Service	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$24.05	\$1,010.10	\$37.00	\$1,554.00
C.	1	EA	Connection to Existing 6" Water Main	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,983.84	\$3,983.84	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00
D.	1	EA	Water Meter Removal & Replacement	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,620.00	\$12,620.00
E.	1	EA	2" Backflow Preventer	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$4,364.93	\$4,364.93	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
F.	1	EA	4" Backflow Preventer	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,438.00	\$3,438.00	\$14,703.65	\$14,703.65	\$10,535.00	\$10,535.00
4			<u>Sanitary Sewer</u>								
A.	105	LF	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Service	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$27.68	\$2,906.40	\$31.00	\$3,255.00
B.	15	LF	2" PVC Gravity Sewer Service	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$22.44	\$336.60	\$31.00	\$465.00
C.	1	EA	Connection to Existing 8" Sewer Main	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00	\$3,646.38	\$3,646.38	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00
D.	3	EA	Clean outs	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$182.00	\$546.00	\$254.28	\$762.84	\$200.00	\$600.00
5			<u>Landscaping</u>								
A.	2,950	SF	Rain Garden	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$9.86 *	\$29,087.00	\$7.66	\$22,597.00	\$9.00	\$26,550.00
B.	1,015	SF	Sodded Bio-Swale	\$2.00	\$2,030.00	\$0.00 *	\$0.00	\$3.42	\$3,471.30	\$2.80	\$2,842.00
C.	1	LS	Planting & Irrigation		\$22,000.00		\$10,087.00		\$24,453.00		\$21,500.00
6			<u>Erosion Control</u>								
A.	1	EA	Construction Exit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B.	340	LF	Sdl-NS Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$3.25	\$1,105.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$4.30	\$1,462.00
C.	1	EA	Concrete Washout	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
D.	1	LS	Temporary Grassing		\$500.00		\$547.00		\$2,750.00		\$650.00
E.	1	LS	Permanent Grassing		\$2,000.00		\$620.00		\$2,750.00		\$1,715.00
7			<u>Striping & Signage</u>								
A.	70	LF	5" Solid Yellow Striping	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.57 *	\$109.90	\$2.28	\$159.60	\$1.50	\$105.00
B.	216	LF	5" Solid White Parking Striping	\$1.00	\$216.00	\$1.02 *	\$220.32	\$2.28	\$492.48	\$1.50	\$324.00
C.	120	LF	8" Solid White Crosswalk Striping	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.21 *	\$385.20	\$5.13	\$615.60	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
D.	16	LF	24" Solid White Stop Bar	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$13.75	\$220.00	\$28.50	\$456.00	\$23.00	\$368.00
E.	2	EA	White Pavement Marking Arrow	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$83.00	\$166.00	\$85.50	\$171.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
F.	2	EA	Sign Removal & Replacement	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
G.	1	EA	Historical Monument Removal & Relocation	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
H.	2	EA	One-Way (R6-1) Sign	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
I.	1	EA	Do Not Enter (R5-1) Sign	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
			Total		\$1,056,151.00		* \$1,320,009.72		\$1,349,667.34		\$1,439,000.00
			Alternate Bid Items								

If sidewalk concrete is to be installed in lieu of the pervious pavers,
then the following alternate bid items will be used.

1	985	SY	Additional 4" Colored Sidewalk Concrete	\$ 54.00	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 88,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 83,725.00
2	230	LF	Additional Concrete Header Curb	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
Alternate Bid Items Fountain											
1	1	LS	Programmable Fountain Operation for oscillating Fountain		\$250,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$71,207.91		\$64,500.00